

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3103 OF 2025

In

SUITS 1030 OF 2010

Datta Jomaji Patil

....PETITIONER

V/S

Raghuleela Realtors Pvt Ltd

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rajiv Narula instructed by Jhangiani
Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
(Mentioned at 5.00p.m.)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)